
 

 
 
 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 
TO:  ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM: Lana Widener 
 
SUBJECT: USC-IFB-2107-LW 
  CHANGE DESCRIPTION 
  Rental of Chiller Equipment for the University of South Carolina Aiken Campus 
 
DATE: December 16, 2011   
This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Invitation for Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein. 
 
ITEM ONE: CHANGE DESCRIPTION  

Delete “Rental of” in the description.   
Description should read as:  Furnish and Deliver Chiller Equipment for the University of South 
Carolina Aiken Campus 

 
ITEM TWO: DELETE “RENTAL OF” IN THE SOLICITATION 

Delete all references to “Rental of” in the solicitation.  The University is not Renting the 
equipment, but is purchasing new equipment. 

 
ITEM THREE: DELETE SECTION I. SCOPE OF SOLICITATION AND REPLACE WITH THE FOLLOWING: 
 

ACQUIRE SUPPLIES / EQUIPMENT (JAN 2006): The purpose of this solicitation is to establish 
a source or sources of supply for the purchase of new supplies and/or equipment as listed. 

 
It is the intent of the University of South Carolina to solicit proposals from qualified sources of 
supply for the purchase of a new 645 GPM Chiller Water Pump, a 860 GPM Condenser Water 
Pump and a 260 Chiller in accordance with all the requirements stated herein.       

 
 
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED 
BELOW 
 
AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO 
REJECTION. 
 
 
_____________________________    ______________________________ 
Authorized Signature      Firm 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Date 



VIII. BIDDING SCHEDULE / PRICE-BUSINESS PROPOSAL 
REVISED 
 
CHILLER EQUIPMENT 
 
Commodity (Material) 
 

Item Qty Unit of 
Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 
 

1 1 each 645 GPM Chiller Water Pump per drawing 
M6.1 dated 11/10/11 

 
$____________ 

 
$_____________ 
 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 
Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

2 1 each 860 GPM Condenser Water Pump per 
drawing M6.1 dated 11/10/11 

 
$____________ 
 

 
$_____________ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 
Measure 

Description Unit Price Extended Price 

3 1 each 260 Chiller per drawing M6.1 dated 11/10/11  
$____________ 
 

 
$_____________ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
 

NOTE:  The commodity preferences do not apply to a single unit of an item with a price in excess of $50,000 or a single 
award with a total potential value in excess of $500,000.  [11-35-1524(E)(2) 
Please refer to the preference clauses listed in the terms and conditions of this solicitation to ensure that you qualify to 
select the above preferences. 
 
 
 
 
TOTAL for Items 1-3 = $_____________________________ 
(Do not include sales tax on material) 
 
 
 
COMPANY NAME:_______________________________________DELIVERY TIME:_________________________ 


